Reginar III, Count of Hainaut

From Wikipedia, the free encyclopedia

Reginar III (c. 920 – 973) was Count of Hainaut from 940 to 958.

He was born in Brabant as the son of Reginar II, Count of Hainaut.

Together with his brother Rodolphe, he took part in the rebellion of his uncle Gilbert, Duke of Lorraine. When Gilbert was killed in 939, Regnier had to pledge fealty to King Otto the Great.

He then allied himself with King Louis IV of France, but King Otto sent duke Hermann of Swabia to quell the rebels in 944.

Otto appointed Conrad the Red as duke of Lotharingia, who tried to diminish the power of Reginar. However, when Conrad rose against Otto, Reginar supported him. In an anarchic situation, Reginar appropriated the dowry of Queen Gerberge, Otto's sister and mother of the French king, and also church property.

In 953, Bruno, Archbishop of Cologne, who had also been appointed duke of Lotharingia, restored order and defeated Reginar.

As Reginar refused to submit, he was exiled to Bohemia, where he died.

	• 1	
нar	nı	\mathbf{v}
ı uı		L.J

He fathered two sons:

- Reginar IV, Count of Mons
- Lambert I of Leuven

External links

American Pictures.com link (http://www.american-pictures.com/genealogy/persons/per07360.htm)

Preceded by	Count of Hainaut	Succeeded by
Reginar II	940–958	Godfrey I

Retrieved from "http://en.wikipedia.org/w/index.php?title=Reginar_III,_Count_of_Hainaut&oldid=578393039" Categories: 920s births | 973 deaths | House of Reginar | Counts of Hainaut | European nobility stubs

Reignar III			
	Count of Hainaut		
Spouse(s)	Adela		
Issue			
Reginar IV, Cou			
Lambert I of Le	euven		
Titles and style	es	Detail	
The Count of H	ainaut		
Noble family	House of Reginar		
Father	Reginar II, Count of Hainaut		
Mother	Adelaide of Burgundy		
Born	920		
	Brabant		
Died	973 (aged 53)		
	Bohemia		

- This page was last modified on 23 October 2013 at 11:50.
- Text is available under the Creative Commons Attribution-ShareAlike License; additional terms may apply. By using this site, you agree to the Terms of Use and Privacy Policy. Wikipedia® is a registered trademark of the Wikimedia Foundation, Inc., a non-profit organization.